Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects

Rank

Project #

T21019

Sponsor

City of Jacksonville

Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects

Rank

Project #

T21010

T21021

T21007

T21015

T21004

T21002

T21014

T21026

T21005

T21008

T21001

Sponsor

City of Boynton Beach

City of Port St. Lucie

Village of Palm Springs

City of St. Cloud

Village of Wellington

City of Tarpon Springs

Martin County

St. Johns County BOCC

City of Clermont

Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency

City of Maitland

Project Name

Hogan Street Connector

Project Name

Boynton Beach ECO Park

Wilderness Park Cambridge and Port
Preserve Trail

Park Connector

Lakefront Trail Connection

Wellington Environmental Preserve
(Section 24)

Elfers Spur Trail

Camino Trail Improvements

Shore Drive Trail

Legacy Loop Phase llI

Capital Cascades Trail St. Marks
Trailhead

Maitland Community Park Trail

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Recreational Trails Program

2021-2022 Funding Cycle Priority List

Scope of Work Score
Construction of 10" x 0.9 miles (+/-10%) cycle track with 3' wide 15
hard-surface and vegetation buffer.
Scope of Work Score
Site preparation and construction of 8' x 6,311 L.F. (+/-10%) multi-
use, hard-surface trail, 8' x 250 L.F. (+/-10%) crushed rock nature
trail, ADA 10' to 13' x 875 S.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface sidewalk 139

with connection to existing parking lot, restoom facility, one (1)
24" x 30' covered pavilion, and four (4) 16' x 16' covered pavilions
with the purchase and installation of educational signage.

Construction of 10" x 1 mile (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface
trail, 8' x 1,540 L.F. (+/-10%) natural surface trail with four (4) 8'
wide connecting boardwalks totaling 460 L.F. (+/-10%), and two 130
pedestrian crosswalks with curb ramps with the purchase and
installation of trail marker signs.

Design, engineering, permitting and construction of 8' x 4,900
L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail with the purchase and installation 122
of trail signage.

Design, engineering, permitting, and construction of 10' x 6,700 119
L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail.
Design, engineering, permitting and renovation of 8' x 1,600 L.F. 117
(+/-10%) wooden boardwalk.
Design, permitting, site preparation, and construction of 12' x 1.2
miles (+/-10%) hard-surface trail with the purchase and 116
installation of directional and wayfinding signage.

Construction of 12' wide hard-surface trail connections totaling
779" (+/-10%), pavilion, lighting and ten (10) raised crosswalks
with the purchase and installation of benches, picnic tables,
landscaping, and signage.

Design, engineering, permitting, site preparation and construction
of 8' x 3.2 miles (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail with
six (6) 5" wide wooden boardwalks segments totaling 187" (+/-

10%) with the purchase and installation of signage.

Design, engineering, permitting and construction of 12' x 2,000 13
L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail.
Construction of trailhead facility to include covered pavilion and
parking lot with the purchase and installation of lighting,
landscaping, bench, picnic table, trash and recycle receptacles, 109
drinking fountain with a water bottle filling station, bike rack, and
bicycle repair station.

Construction of 10" x 595 ft. (+/-10%) hard-surface boardwalk. 109

State Clearing
House Review

Complete
07/21/2021

State Clearing
House Review

Complete
07/20/2021
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07/21/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/21/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/20/2021

Complete
07/21/2021

Amount
Requested

$400,000.00

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects:

Amount
Requested

$364,250.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$373,000.00

$398,500.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$395,627.00

$320,000.00

Grant Award

$400,000.00

Grant Award

$364,250.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$327,979.00

$398,500.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

Match Amount

$400,000.00

Match Amount

$364,250.00

$500,000.00

$400,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$218,653.00

$398,500.00

$840,000.00

$100,000.00

$215,910.00

$80,000.00

Total Project
Cost

$800,000.00

$400,000

Total Project

Cost

$728,500.00

$1,000,000.00

$800,000.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$546,632.00

$797,000.00

$1,240,000.00

$500,000.00

$215,910.00

$400,000.00



20

21

22

T21020

T21013

T21006

T21027

T21011

T21023

T21025

T21003

T21018

T21009

T21012

City of Plant City

Pinellas County

Indian Trail Improvement District

City of Fort Pierce

City of Haines City

City of Opa-Locka

City of Winter Park

Gulf County BOCC

City of Pinellas Park

Hillsborough County BOCC

Gadsden County

Mclintosh Preserve Phase Il

C2C Pinellas Trail Restroom Facilities

Multi-Use Pathway

Moore's Creek Fit Park

Langston Avenue Park

Ingram Park Trail

Grover Trail Boardwalk Restoration

Salina's Park Gulf Trail

Tingler Park Boardwalk Renovation

Upper Tampa Bay Trail - Rocky Creek
Bridge Rehabilitation

East Gadsden Recreational Facility
at St. Hebron Park

** Grant award contingent upon available funding.

28 Applications Received:

APPROVED:

Joe Chapman

1 Withdrawn - by applicant

Design, engineering and construction of 8' x 739 L.F. (+/-10%)
wooden boardwalk and seating area with the purchase and
installation of benches, trash cans and educational signage.

Construction of pre-cast concrete ADA accessible restroom
facility and 48' x 52' (+/-10%) ADA acessbile sidewalk with the
purchase and installation of a bike rack, bench, bicycle aid
station, trash and recycling receptacles and drinking fountains.

Design, engineering, permitting, and construction of 8' x 9,500
L.F. (+/-10%) ADA hard-surface, multi-use trail.

Construction of six (6) outdoor fitness areas with the purchase
and installation of thirty six (36) outdoor fitness units.

Construction of 10" x 1,280 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail, 5' x

560 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA accessible sidewalks, and renovation of

parking with the purchase and installation of a drinking fountain,

benches with concrete pads, lighting, and trash receptacles with
concrete pads.

Construction of 8' x 3,000 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant rubber
trail.

Renovation of 12' x 2,500' (+/-10%) wooden boardwalk.

Construction of 6' x 500 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail and 6' x
249 L.F. (+/-10%) gravel trail, renovation of 6' x 600 L.F. (+/-10%)
timber boardwalk with the purchase and installation of benches
with concrete pad.

Renovation of 8' x 452 L.F. (+/-10%) composite boardwalk.

Renovation of 12' x 176" (+/-10%) hard-surface bridged trail.

Design, engineering, surveying, permitting and construction of 8'

x 790" (+/-10%) hard-surface trail, restroom facility, parking area,

covered pavilion, and 6' x 730' (+/-10%) sidewalk connection to
parking area.

3 Ineligible - failed to provide adequate documentation during deficiency period
1 Ineligible - did not meet intent of program
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Project ranking approved by the Recreational Trails Program Advisory Committee on 06/10/2021.

Priority List approval received by the Department of Environmental Protection.
Priority List and project approval received by the Federal Highway Administration.

Digitally signed by Joe Chapman
Date: 2022.03.04 12:50:00 -05'00"

Joe Chapman, Assistant Deputy Secretary for Land and Recreation

Date

$400,000.00

$50,000.00

$400,000.00

$72,195.00

$382,200.00

$150,000.00

$300,000.00

$296,826.00

$125,000.00

$400,000.00

$240,000.00

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects:

$400,000.00

$50,000.00

$100,000.00

$18,049.00

$254,800.00

$38,000.00

$75,000.00

$74,207.00

$125,000.00

$451,094.00

$160,000.00

$800,000.00

$100,000.00

$500,000.00

$90,244.00

$637,000.00

$188,000.00

$375,000.00

$371,033.00

$250,000.00

$851,094.00

$400,000.00

$3,590,729

Digitally signed by BRIAN ROBERT
BRIAN ROBERT TELFAIR TELFAIR

Date: 2022.03.11 10:21:37 -05'00'

Brian Telfair, Realty Officer, FHWA-Florida Division

Date





