

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Recreational Trails Program

2021-2022 Funding Cycle Priority List

Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects

Rank	Project #	Sponsor	Project Name	Scope of Work	Score	State Clearing House Review	Amount Requested	Grant Award	Match Amount	Total Project Cost
1	T21019	City of Jacksonville	Hogan Street Connector	Construction of 10' x 0.9 miles (+/-10%) cycle track with 3' wide hard-surface and vegetation buffer.	115	Complete 07/21/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$800,000.00

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Single-Use Projects: \$400,000

Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects

Rank	Project #	Sponsor	Project Name	Scope of Work	Score	State Clearing House Review	Amount Requested	Grant Award	Match Amount	Total Project Cost
1	T21010	City of Boynton Beach	Boynton Beach ECO Park	Site preparation and construction of 8' x 6,311 L.F. (+/-10%) multi- use, hard-surface trail, 8' x 250 L.F. (+/-10%) crushed rock nature trail, ADA 10' to 13' x 875 S.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface sidewalk with connection to existing parking lot, restoom facility, one (1) 24' x 30' covered pavilion, and four (4) 16" x 16' covered pavilions with the purchase and installation of educational signage.	139	Complete 07/20/2021	\$364,250.00	\$364,250.00	\$364,250.00	\$728,500.00
2	T21021	City of Port St. Lucie	Wilderness Park Cambridge and Port Preserve Trail	Construction of 10' x 1 mile (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail, 8' x 1,540 L.F. (+/-10%) natural surface trail with four (4) 8' wide connecting boardwalks totaling 460 L.F. (+/-10%), and two pedestrian crosswalks with curb ramps with the purchase and installation of trail marker signs.	130	Complete 07/21/2021	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
3	T21007	Village of Palm Springs	Park Connector	Design, engineering, permitting and construction of 8' x 4,900 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail with the purchase and installation of trail signage.	122	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$800,000.00
4	T21015	City of St. Cloud	Lakefront Trail Connection	Design, engineering, permitting, and construction of 10' x 6,700 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail.	119	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
5	T21004	Village of Wellington	Wellington Environmental Preserve (Section 24)	Design, engineering, permitting and renovation of 8' x 1,600 L.F. (+/-10%) wooden boardwalk.	117	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
6	T21002	City of Tarpon Springs	Elfers Spur Trail	Design, permitting, site preparation, and construction of 12' x 1.2 miles (+/-10%) hard-surface trail with the purchase and installation of directional and wayfinding signage.	116	Complete 07/20/2021	\$373,000.00	\$327,979.00	\$218,653.00	\$546,632.00
7	T21014	Martin County	Camino Trail Improvements	Construction of 12' wide hard-surface trail connections totaling 779' (+/-10%), pavilion, lighting and ten (10) raised crosswalks with the purchase and installation of benches, picnic tables, landscaping, and signage.	116	Complete 07/20/2021	\$398,500.00	\$398,500.00	\$398,500.00	\$797,000.00
8	T21026	St. Johns County BOCC	Shore Drive Trail	Design, engineering, permitting, site preparation and construction of 8" x 3.2 miles (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail with six (6) 5' wide wooden boardwalks segments totaling 187' (+/-10%) with the purchase and installation of signage.	115	Complete 07/21/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$1,240,000.00
9	T21005	City of Clermont	Legacy Loop Phase III	Design, engineering, permitting and construction of 12' x 2,000 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant hard-surface trail.	113	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
10	T21008	Blueprint Intergovernmental Agency	Capital Cascades Trail St. Marks Trailhead	Construction of trailhead facility to include covered pavilion and parking lot with the purchase and installation of lighting, landscaping, bench, picnic table, trash and recycle receptacles, drinking fountain with a water bottle filling station, bike rack, and bicycle repair station.	109	Complete 07/20/2021	\$395,627.00	\$ -	\$215,910.00	\$215,910.00
11	T21001	City of Maitland	Maitland Community Park Trail	Construction of 10' x 595 ft. (+/-10%) hard-surface boardwalk.	109	Complete 07/21/2021	\$320,000.00	\$ -	\$80,000.00	\$400,000.00

12	T21020	City of Plant City	McIntosh Preserve Phase II	Design, engineering and construction of 8' x 739 L.F. (+/-10%) wooden boardwalk and seating area with the purchase and installation of benches, trash cans and educational signage.	107	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$ -	\$400,000.00	\$800,000.00
13	T21013	Pinellas County	C2C Pinellas Trail Restroom Facilities	Construction of pre-cast concrete ADA accessible restroom facility and 48' x 52' (+/-10%) ADA accessbile sidewalk with the purchase and installation of a bike rack, bench, bicycle aid station, trash and recycling receptacles and drinking fountains.	106	Complete 07/20/2021	\$50,000.00	\$ -	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00
14	T21006	Indian Trail Improvement District	Multi-Use Pathway	Design, engineering, permitting, and construction of 8' x 9,500 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA hard-surface, multi-use trail.	103	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$ -	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00
15	T21027	City of Fort Pierce	Moore's Creek Fit Park	Construction of six (6) outdoor fitness areas with the purchase and installation of thirty six (36) outdoor fitness units.	92	Complete 07/21/2021	\$72,195.00	\$ -	\$18,049.00	\$90,244.00
16	T21011	City of Haines City	Langston Avenue Park	Construction of 10' x 1,280 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail, 5' x 560 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA accessible sidewalks, and renovation of parking with the purchase and installation of a drinking fountain, benches with concrete pads, lighting, and trash receptacles with concrete pads.	88	Complete 07/20/2021	\$382,200.00	\$ -	\$254,800.00	\$637,000.00
17	T21023	City of Opa-Locka	Ingram Park Trail	Construction of 8' x 3,000 L.F. (+/-10%) ADA compliant rubber trail.	86	Complete 07/21/2021	\$150,000.00	\$ -	\$38,000.00	\$188,000.00
18	T21025	City of Winter Park	Grover Trail Boardwalk Restoration	Renovation of 12' x 2,500' (+/-10%) wooden boardwalk.	84	Complete 07/21/2021	\$300,000.00	\$ -	\$75,000.00	\$375,000.00
19	T21003	Gulf County BOCC	Salina's Park Gulf Trail	Construction of 6' x 500 L.F. (+/-10%) hard-surface trail and 6' x 249 L.F. (+/-10%) gravel trail, renovation of 6' x 600 L.F. (+/-10%) timber boardwalk with the purchase and installation of benches with concrete pad.	82	Complete 07/20/2021	\$296,826.00	\$ -	\$74,207.00	\$371,033.00
20	T21018	City of Pinellas Park	Tingler Park Boardwalk Renovation	Renovation of 8' x 452 L.F. (+/-10%) composite boardwalk.	80	Complete 07/20/2021	\$125,000.00	\$ -	\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00
21	T21009	Hillsborough County BOCC	Upper Tampa Bay Trail - Rocky Creek Bridge Rehabilitation	Renovation of 12' x 176' (+/-10%) hard-surface bridged trail.	79	Complete 07/20/2021	\$400,000.00	\$ -	\$451,094.00	\$851,094.00
22	T21012	Gadsden County	East Gadsden Recreational Facility at St. Hebron Park	Design, engineering, surveying, permitting and construction of 8' x 790' (+/-10%) hard-surface trail, restroom facility, parking area, covered pavilion, and 6' x 730' (+/-10%) sidewalk connection to parking area.	77	Complete 07/20/2021	\$240,000.00	\$ -	\$160,000.00	\$400,000.00

Total Eligible Nonmotorized, Diverse-Use Projects: \$3,590,729

** Grant award contingent upon available funding.

28 Applications Received:

1 Withdrawn - by applicant

3 Ineligible - failed to provide adequate documentation during deficiency period

1 Ineligible - did not meet intent of program

Project ranking approved by the Recreational Trails Program Advisory Committee on 06/10/2021.

Priority List approval received by the Department of Environmental Protection.

Priority List and project approval received by the Federal Highway Administration.

Joe Chapman Digitally signed by Joe Chapman Date: 2022.03.04 12:50:00 -05'00'

BRIAN ROBERT TELFAIR TELFAIR
Date: 2022.03.11 10:21:37 -05'00'

Brian Telfair, Realty Officer, FHWA-Florida Division

Date

Joe Chapman, Assistant Deputy Secretary for Land and Recreation

Date